

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1114


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 13th DECEMBER, 2022/ AGRAHAYANA 22, 1944
(SAKA)

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR RAJ NIWAS

1114.  SHRI VE. VAITHILINGAM:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to provide special financial assistance for the reconstruction of Raj Niwas, Puducherry which is presently in bad condition; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the quantum of assistance from the Union Government?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a) & (b)- No proposal has been received to provide special financial assistance for the reconstruction of Raj Niwas, Puducherry. However,

Government of India provides normal financial assistance to

Government of Puducherry. Utilization of this fund is decided at the level of Government of Puducherry.
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